DURGAPUR NABAUDYOG DEVELOPERS

Mahalakshmi Park, Fuljhore, Durgapur - 713206

Email: <u>durgapurnabaudyog@gmail.com</u> Mobile: 9476229797

Date: 24th September 2020

To, The Pradhan Malandighi Gram Panchayat Malndighi, PS : Kanksa, Pin : 713212

Subject: Commencement of construction of project "DURGAPUR RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT (PHASE – I)" under Malandighi Gram Panchayat, Kanksa, Paschim Bardhaman as per Memo No. MGP/299/2020 Date 08/05/2020

Sir

We hereby intimate you that we are starting Constructions of Project (i.e. **DURGAPUR RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT (PHASE – I)**) from 25th September 2020 at Mouza: Malandighi, JL No. 091, L.R. Plot Nos. 2023, 2024, R.S. Plot No. 1586, Khatian Nos. 2017, 4756, 4757, 4758, 4759, 4760, Mouza: Arrah, PS: Kanksa, under Malandighi Gram Panchayat.

Kindly keep this letter for your record as ready reference.

For DURGAPUR NABAUDYOG DEVELOPERS

DURGAPUR NABAUDYOG DEVELOPERS

Refaul Horane Salat.

Partner

Received Not verified

Malandight Gram Panchayat

Kuldina, Durgapur-71 3212